501885260 04/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIEN-LUNG LEE	03/26/2012
YI-MING WANG	03/26/2012
CHIH-HSIEN SHEN	03/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCTON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NO. 1, CREATION 3RD ROAD, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK	
City:	HSINCHU 300	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13428139

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)282-6420 5712765506 Phone:

Email: services.ipr@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

LanWay IPR Services Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. Box 220746

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JB01-P006US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pin Pin Huang

Total Attachments: 1 source=AR#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 028030 FRAME: 0309

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS (1) CHIEN-LUNG	LEE (2) YI-MING WANG (3) CHIH-H	SIEN SHEN
hereinafter referred to collectively as t	he assignor, has invented a certain impro	vement relating to
METHOD FOR TESTING THE	COMMUNICATION PERFORMANC	CE OF A
PLURALITY OF WIRELESS	SIGNAL ACCESS DEVICES	
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for sai	id application being executed concurrent	ly with the execution of this
instrument; said application to be filed	in the United States Patent and Tradema	ark Office;
[] said application having been filed in	n the United States Patent and Trademar	k Office on,
(Application Serial No) the	application serial number of said applicat	ion when known;
[] said application having been filed t	inder the Patent Cooperation Treaty on) the United States of America being d	designated
, (Serial No) the Officed States of Afficiate being d	resignated.
AND WHEREAS ACCTON TEC		
	I 3RD ROAD, SCIENCE-BASED INDUST	FRIAL PARK, HSINCHU
who's address is 300, TAIWAN, R	.O.C.	
hereinafter referred to as the assigne	e, is desirous of acquiring the entire righ	t, title and interest in and to
said application, including any and all	divisions and continuations thereof, and	in and to said invention and
	granted therefor, including any and	all renewals, reissues and
prolongations thereof;	for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and
valuable consideration paid by said as	ssignee to said assignor, the receipt of wh	nich is hereby acknowledged.
said assignor hereby assigns, sells a	and transfers to said assignee, and said	assignee's successors and
assigns, the full and exclusive right,	title and interest in and to said application	ation, including any and all
divisions and continuations thereof, a	and in and to said invention and any an	d all patents which may be
granted therefore, including any and	all renewals, reissues and prolongations	thereof, said assignee, and
said assignee's successors and assign	gns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy th	e said application, including
any and all divisions and continuation	s thereof, and the said invention and any	y and all patents which may
be granted therefor, including any and	d all renewals, reissues and prolongation anywise arising from or appertaining the	reto for and during the term
or terms of any and all such nate	ents when granted, including any and	all renewals, reissues and
prolongations thereof, for the use a	nd benefit of said assignee, and said	assignee's successors and
assigns, in as ample and beneficial a	manner as the said assignor might or c	ould have held and enjoyed
the same, if this assignment had not be	peen made.	
AND said assignor hereby agrees	s to perform, upon the request of said a	issignee, or said assignee's
successors or assigns, any and all	acts relating to the obtaining or to the	e asserting of said patents,
including any and all renewals, reissue	es and prolongations thereof. Id requests the Commissioner of Patent	es and Trademarks to issue
Letters Patent on said application and	d on any and all divisions and continuation	ns thereof.
to said assignee, and said assignee's	successors and assigns, in accordance h	nerewith.
3 ,	•	
	,	2012, 3. 26 th
CUITNI LUNG LEE	CHIEN-LUNG Lee	2010, 1, 10
CHIEN-LUNG LEE Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Marie of Sole of Hist Hivehto	Oignature	
		V2/2 7 May
YI-MING WANG	Signature WANG	2012. 3. 26th
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
	Challe Living Clita	7 - / 1
CHIH-HSIEN SHEN	CHIH-HSIEN SHEN	20/2. 3. 26eh
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 028030 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 04/11/2012